TRACK & FIELD
Travel Schedule

High School
Day/ Date

Tuesday, April 6 ...................
Thursday, April 8..................

Tuesday, April 20

Thursday, April 22................
Friday, April 23 ........ccceeee.

Tuesday, April 27

Friday, April 30 ......ccceeveveennn.
Friday, April 30 ......ccccceveen.
Saturday, May 1....................

Tuesday, May 4.....................

Thursday, May 6...................

Tuesday, May 11...................

Saturday, May 15..................

Tuesday, May 18.

Thursday, May 27

Friday, May 28 ....

Saturday, May 29
* = Charter

TO DISMISS DEPART RETURN LEVEL
Harrisburg ............... 2:05............... 2:15........... 10:00 ......... JVIV
SF Howard Wood....2:05............... 2:15........... 10:00.......... JV
Yankton*.................. 1:14............... 1:25........... 10:00......... JVIV
LennoX.......ccceeerrrnnes 2:05............... 2:15........... 10:00.......... Jv
Pierre™....ccrrrcirceriees crevereeneaens 6:45........... 11:00.......... \'
N. Sioux City............ 1:14............... 1:25........... 10:00.......... JV
O’Gorman .......ccccceeiiiinnns eeeeeennnennns 8:00........... 10:00.......... Jv
SF Howard Wood........... Provide own transportation....... \'
SF Howard Wood........... Provide own transportation....... \'
Beresford................. 1:35. . 1:45........... 10:00......... Jv
Metro Conference ..1:05............... 1:15.....ccc 9:00......... Vv
@ HWF / SFW Host
SF Roosevelt........... 2:05............... 2:15..........t 8:00......... Jv
ESD Conference .......ccc. cevvviiiinne 6:45........... 11:00.......... Vv
Aberdeen*
SF Howard Wood..12:40............. 12:45............. 8:00......... \"
Leave for State Track Meet.......... 9:00 ....ciiii e Vv
Sturgis*
State “AA” Track Meet..........cccenn s civiiiiiiirc e Vv
Sturgis®
State “AA” Track Meet..... ....cooeviiiiiiiiininnnnns 10:00..........V

Rapid City*




MS TRACK & FIELD
Travel Schedule

MIDDLE SCHOOL - (Return times subject to change — coaches will inform)

Da /| Date T0 DISMISS DEPART RETURN LEVEL
Thursday, April 8 ...........ccccuuueeee Mitchell ........cccccumreeenn. 1:35. s 1:45............... 9:00 .......... 7/8
Monday, April 12.........cccccuueeenn. Track @ Harrisburg ....3:10.................. 3:25..iiiee 8:00 .......... 7/8
Thursday, April 15 .................c. 8" Field @ Harrisburg 3:10................. 3:25..iiiiee 8:00 .......... g
7" Field @ Edison.......3:10................ 3:25. ............ 8:00 .......... 7"
Monday, April 19........cccovumeeenn. Track @ SF HWF......... 310, 3:25..iiiee 8:00 .......... 7/8
Thursday, April 22 .................... 8" Field @ Brandon....3:10 .....cccoeeeeeccreres ceeerneeraeseresaenes svevaeeas gt
7" Field @ Memorial... 3:10............. 3:25.....ccceeee 8:00.... ....... 7"
Tuesday, April 27.......ccoovviiiunnees Track @ SF HWF......... 310, 3:25..iiiee 8:00 .......... 7/8
Thursday, April 29 .................... 8" Field @ Brandon....3:10 .....cccceeeeecrercs ceeeraecrasseresaenes seevaeeas 8t
7" Field @ Tea.......... 3110 3:25...ee 8:00.......... 7"
Monday, May 3..........ccoevumreeenn Track @ Brandon........ Fi0 e ———— 7/8
Thursday, May 6 ..........ccccc....... 8" Field @ O’Gorman.3:10................. 3:25....ccee 8:00 .......... g
7" Field @ P. Henry... 3:10............... 3:25...cceenee 8:00 .......... 7"
Metro Finals — Field (Rain Date - 5-14-21)
Monday, May 10..........cccceueu.e.. 8" Field @ SF HWF.....3:10.................. 3:25...cceee 8:00 .......... g
7" Field @ O’Gorman. 3:10............... 3:25.......cc..e 8:00........... 7"

Metro Finals — Track (Rain Date - 5-3-21)
Tuesday, May 11........................ Track @ SF HWF......... 310, 3:25...cii. 8:00.......... 7/8

Friday, May 14...........ccceviuernnen *Pierre ESD Conf ...... 11:05............... 1M:15...........ce 11:00 .......... 7/8



